was re-elected as Chair of both the Education and Training Committee and the Criminal Justice
Fellows Program Committee. Leslie Cooley Dismukes was re-elected as Chair of the Planning and
Standards Committee, and Ron Parrish was elected as Chair of the Probable Cause Committee.

There were one hundred and fifty-seven (157) candidates for the Advanced Law Enforcement
Certificate and fifty (50) candidates for the Advanced Criminal Justice Certificate. The Commission
voted to award the Advanced Law Enforcement Certificate or the Advanced Criminal Justice
Certificate to all two hundred and seven (207) candidates. 

The Leland Police Department and the Youngsville Police Department were awarded their NCLEA
Program accreditation.

The next Commission meeting is scheduled for February 17-20, 2026, at the Wake Technical
Community College, Public Safety Education Campus in Raleigh, NC.